HB 2111 STAFF MEASURE SUMMARY

House Committee On General Government

Prepared By: Caine Francis, LPRO Analyst

Meeting Dates: 1/26, 3/9

WHAT THE MEASURE DOES:

Changes name of the Oregon Liquor Control Commission to "Oregon Liquor and Cannabis Commission." Declares emergency, effective August 2, 2021.

ISSUES DISCUSSED:

EFFECT OF AMENDMENT:

No amendment.

BACKGROUND:

Following the passage of Measure 91 in 2014, the Oregon Liquor Control Commission was tasked with regulating the production, processing, and sale of recreational marijuana in Oregon through the Control, Regulation and Taxation of Marijuana and Industrial Hemp Act.

House Bill 2111 changes the name of the Oregon Liquor Control Commission to the "Oregon Liquor and Cannabis Commission" reflecting the commission's regulatory duties.